504511964 08/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4558669

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NO NONSENSE INNO	OVATIONS,	INC.	07/23/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:	CHRIST	OPHER MARK PEDLEY		
Street Address:	MUR CV	MUR CWYMP		
City:	LLANBE	LLANBEDROG		
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	LL53 7R	LL53 7RP		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	9	052188		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	•	415)752-4085		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided;	,		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, l	l be sent to if provided; 4	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided; 4 a e: A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 bell@bell-iplaw.com DAM BELL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided; 4 a e: A 5	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 bell@bell-iplaw.com ADAM BELL 8 WEST PORTAL AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: A 5 N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 bell@bell-iplaw.com DAM BELL 8 WEST PORTAL AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: A 5 N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 bell@bell-iplaw.com ADAM BELL 8 WEST PORTAL AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided; 4 a a b: A 5 N S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 bell@bell-iplaw.com DAM BELL 8 WEST PORTAL AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: A 5 N S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 bell@bell-iplaw.com ADAM BELL 88 WEST PORTAL AVENUE NO. 121 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: A 5 N S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 bell@bell-iplaw.com ADAM BELL i8 WEST PORTAL AVENUE NO. 121 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: A 5 N S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 Ibell@bell-iplaw.com ADAM BELL IS WEST PORTAL AVENUE IO. 121 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127 NNI-001 ADAM BELL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: A 5 N S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 bell@bell-iplaw.com ADAM BELL 88 WEST PORTAL AVENUE NO. 121 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127 NNI-001 ADAM BELL /Adam Bell/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided; 4 a e: A 5 N S NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 157524085 bell@bell-iplaw.com ADAM BELL i8 WEST PORTAL AVENUE NO. 121 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127 NNI-001 ADAM BELL /Adam Bell/ 08/21/2017		

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.	NNI 001_US
	First Named Inventor	Roy Masters
	PATENT Number	9052188
	U.S. National Filing Date	09 June 2015
	Conf. No.	7668
	Title	Measurement Device
IMPORTANT: this document must be signed by all assignees and the	Customer No.	39843
assigned by an assignees and the		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

No Nonsense Innovations, Inc. of 28 Thornway Bramhall Cheshire SK7 2AF

As represented by Mr Paul Addy, Director, Director, who has authority to bind the company,

which is the owner of the entire right, property and good-will associated with the above property,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIONEE,

Christopher Mark Pedley (an individual) of Mur Cwymp Llaribedrog LL53 7RP

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application(s) / patent(s) detailed above, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043612 FRAME: 0358

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S)

ASSIGNOR NAME: Mr Paul Addy, Director

Residence city:

Manchester, England

Citizenship:

British

🐨 Date:

23rd July 2017

Signature:

---End of document---

RECORDED: 08/21/2017